
Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.
Punkty

1 52
Łukasz Semik

Miłosz Górny
K1

Fiat

Seicento
00:10:29,86 00:10:29,86 20

2 47
Paweł Oślak

Michał Kociołek
K1

Fiat

Seicento
00:10:27,36 00:05,00 00:10:32,36 00:02,50 00:02,50 18

3 48
Krzysztof Wadas

K1
Fiat

Seicento
00:11:06,27 00:11:06,27 00:36,41 00:33,91 16

4 51
Przemysław Janik

Hubert Janik
K1

Peugeot

106
00:11:20,81 00:11:20,81 00:50,95 00:14,54 14

5 53
Robert Danielczuk

Dawid Wyszka
K1

Honda

Civic
00:11:23,45 00:11:23,45 00:53,59 00:02,64 12

6 49
Łukasz Michalski

Izabela Michalska
K1

Rover

214
00:11:33,55 00:11:33,55 01:03,69 00:10,10 10

7 43
Patryk Jurkiewicz

Damian Swoboda
K1

Opel

Corsa
00:11:34,32 00:11:34,32 01:04,46 00:00,77 8

8 42
Delfin Orłowski

Sławomir Raczek
K1

Nissan

Almera
00:11:26,20 00:10,00 00:11:36,20 01:06,34 00:01,88 6

9 44
Arkadiusz Terlecki

Michalina Terlecka
K1

Honda

Civic
00:11:39,52 00:11:39,52 01:09,66 00:03,32 5

10 54
Łukasz Spławski

K1
Daihatsu

Charade
00:11:40,90 00:11:40,90 01:11,04 00:01,38 4

11 45
Wojciech Mrowiec

Sandra Krzyk
K1

Honda

Civic
00:12:05,65 00:12:05,65 01:35,79 00:24,75 3
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Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik Strata do lidera
Strata do 

poprzed.
Punkty

1 33
Szymon Gańczarczyk

Anita Masternak
K2

Honda

Civic
00:10:09,73 00:10:09,73 30

2 28
Grzegorz Dobrzański

Agnieszka Dobrzańska
K2

Honda

Civic
00:10:24,84 00:10:24,84 00:15,11 00:15,11 23

3 36
Łukasz Przybyła

Krzysztof Proska
K2

Honda

Civic
00:10:34,77 00:10:34,77 00:25,04 00:09,93 20

4 35
Michał Grabka

Tomasz Stalka
K2

Honda

Civic
00:10:38,22 00:10:38,22 00:28,49 00:03,45 18

5 34
Mariusz Mróz

Sławomir Mróz 
K2

Citroen

C2
00:10:33,36 00:10,00 00:10:43,36 00:33,63 00:05,14 16

6 40
Hubert Kubielski

Jacek Wasilewski
K2

Honda

CRX
00:10:46,64 00:10:46,64 00:36,91 00:03,28 14

7 32
Mateusz Hojdys

Tomasz Duraj
K2

Honda

Civic
00:10:58,73 00:10:58,73 00:49,00 00:12,09 12

8 39
Wojciech Najwer

Marcin Widawski
K2

Toyota

Yaris
00:10:59,29 00:10:59,29 00:49,56 00:00,56 10

9 30
Patryk Siąkała

Robert Sęk
K2

Honda

Civic
00:11:01,66 00:11:01,66 00:51,93 00:02,37 8

10 41
Damian Najda

Patryk Dąbrowski
K2

Mitsubishi

Colt
00:11:13,28 00:11:13,28 01:03,55 00:11,62 6

11 37
Ruben Niernsee

Kamil Kolmasiak
K2

Opel

Corsa
00:11:21,04 00:11:21,04 01:11,31 00:07,76 5

12 27
Tomasz Bochaczyk

Anna Wołowska
K2

Nissan

Almera N15
00:11:51,40 00:11:51,40 01:41,67 00:30,36 4

13 29
Kamil Wioska

Jan Wioska
K2

Renault

Clio
00:11:50,84 00:05,00 00:11:55,84 01:46,11 00:04,44 3

14 31
Janusz Lewandowski

Łukasz Lewandowski
K2

Renault

Twingo
00:12:10,02 00:12:10,02 02:00,29 00:14,18 2
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Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik Strata do lidera
Strata do 

poprzed.
Punkty

1 5
Damian Majchrzak

Marek Gojny
PPC

Citroen

Saxo VTS
00:10:30,53 00:10:30,53 14

2 7
Krzysztof Bednarski

Jakub Siemaszko
PPC

Peugeot

106
00:10:32,37 00:10:32,37 00:01,84 00:01,84 12

3 4
Artur Kłaptocz

Szymon Smalcerz
PPC

Citroen

C2
00:10:32,64 00:10:32,64 00:02,11 00:00,27 10

4 10
Kamil Pniok

Kacper Pniok
PPC

Citroen

Saxo
00:10:41,94 00:10:41,94 00:11,41 00:09,30 8

5 3
Marek Hohoł

Mariusz Szczepaniak
PPC

Citroen

C2
00:10:51,40 00:10:51,40 00:20,87 00:09,46 6

6 6
Dawid Gładki

Dawid Gawinkowski
PPC

Citroen

Saxo VTS
00:11:04,92 00:11:04,92 00:34,39 00:13,52 5

7 2
Marcin Zieliński

- -
PPC

Citroen

C2 VTS
00:11:13,32 00:11:13,32 00:42,79 00:08,40 4

8 1
Filip Tomecki

Hubert Krużel
PPC

Citroen

C2
00:11:18,10 00:11:18,10 00:47,57 00:04,78 3

9 9
Józef Maślanka

Patrick Olsza
PPC

Peugeot

206
00:11:37,92 00:11:37,92 01:07,39 00:19,82 2
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Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik Strata do lidera
Strata do 

poprzed.
Punkty

1 99
Jacek Machno

Machno Sławomir 
OPEN

Nissan

Sunny
00:10:20,39 00:10,00 00:10:30,39 3

2 12
Marcin JR Faksa

Marcin Faksa
OPEN

Audi

90 Quattro
00:11:04,75 00:11:04,75 00:34,36 00:34,36 2

3 11
Marek Tomala

Krzysztof Tomala
OPEN

Honda

Civic Crx
00:11:40,94 00:11:40,94 01:10,55 00:36,19 1
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Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik Strata do lidera
Strata do 

poprzed.
Punkty

1 26
Marek Mendela

Damian Basiński
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
00:10:51,22 00:10:51,22 18

2 20
Wojciech Najgrodzki

Agnieszka Szybaj
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
00:10:51,60 00:10:51,60 00:00,38 00:00,38 16

3 25
Jakub Pisarek

Paulina Borończyk
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
00:10:52,76 00:10:52,76 00:01,54 00:01,16 14

4 21
Adam Pawłowski

Bartosik Mateusz
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
00:10:53,02 00:10:53,02 00:01,80 00:00,26 12

5 22
Bartek Mateja

Jagoda Hamerlik
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
00:11:05,66 00:11:05,66 00:14,44 00:12,64 10

6 18
Wojciech Książek

Kamila Szczerba
CENTO

fiat

Cinquecento
00:10:59,51 00:10,00 00:11:09,51 00:18,29 00:03,85 8

7 15
Karol Szczygieł

Michał Woliński
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
00:11:13,10 00:11:13,10 00:21,88 00:03,59 6

8 17
Kamil Fok

Mateusz Drużkowski
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
00:11:28,04 00:11:28,04 00:36,82 00:14,94 5

9 19
Marcin Idzi

Adrian Kaszowski
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
00:11:28,64 00:10,00 00:11:38,64 00:47,42 00:10,60 4

10 24
Wiktor Smolarczyk

Adam Wysocki
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
00:11:39,67 00:11:39,67 00:48,45 00:01,03 3

11 23
Dawid Szojda

Andrzej Szojda
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
00:11:51,25 00:11:51,25 01:00,03 00:11,58 2

12 16
Paweł Fogel

Katarzyna Nigbor-Fogel
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
00:16:30,47 00:16:30,47 05:39,25 04:39,22 1
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Nr 

startowy
Klasa

Czas 

STARTU

1 Tomecki Filip Krużel Hubert Citroen C2 PPC 13:20:00

2 Zieliński Marcin - - Citroen C2 VTS PPC 13:20:30

3 Hohoł Marek Szczepaniak Mariusz Citroen C2 PPC 13:21:00

4 Kłaptocz Artur Smalcerz Szymon Citroen C2 PPC 13:21:30

5 Majchrzak Damian Gojny Marek Citroen Saxo VTS PPC 13:22:00

6 Gładki Dawid Gawinkowski Dawid Citroen Saxo VTS PPC 13:22:30

7 Bednarski Krzysztof Siemaszko Jakub Peugeot 106 PPC 13:23:00

8 Komenda Leszek Nowak Kamil Citroen C2 PPC 13:23:30

9 Maślanka Józef Olsza Patrick Peugeot 206 PPC 13:24:00

10 Pniok Kamil Pniok Kacper Citroen Saxo PPC 13:24:30

11 Tomala Marek Tomala Krzysztof Honda Civic Crx OPEN 13:25:00

12 Faksa Marcin JR Faksa Marcin Audi 90 Quattro OPEN 13:25:30

15 Szczygieł Karol Woliński Michał Fiat Seicento CENTO 13:26:00

16 Fogel Paweł Nigbor-Fogel Katarzyna Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 13:26:30

17 Fok Kamil Drużkowski Mateusz Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 13:27:00

18 Książek Wojciech Szczerba Kamila fiat Cinquecento CENTO 13:27:30

19 Idzi Marcin Kaszowski Adrian Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 13:28:00

20 Najgrodzki Wojciech Szybaj Agnieszka Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 13:28:30

21 Pawłowski Adam Mateusz Bartosik Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 13:29:00

22 Mateja Bartek Hamerlik Jagoda Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 13:29:30

23 Szojda Dawid Szojda Andrzej Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 13:30:00

24 Smolarczyk Wiktor Wysocki Adam Fiat Seicento CENTO 13:30:30

25 Pisarek Jakub Borończyk Paulina Fiat Seicento CENTO 13:31:00

26 Mendela Marek Basiński Damian Fiat Seicento CENTO 13:31:30

27 Bochaczyk Tomasz Wołowska Anna Nissan Almera N15 K2 13:32:00

28 Dobrzański Grzegorz Dobrzańska Agnieszka Honda Civic K2 13:32:30

29 Wioska Kamil Wioska Jan Renault Clio K2 13:33:00

30 Siąkała Patryk Sęk Robert Honda Civic K2 13:33:30

31 Lewandowski Janusz Lewandowski Łukasz Renault Twingo K2 13:34:00

32 Hojdys Mateusz Duraj Tomasz Honda Civic K2 13:34:30

33 Gańczarczyk Szymon Masternak Anita Honda Civic K2 13:35:00

34 Mróz Mariusz Mróz Sławomir Citroen C2 K2 13:35:30

35 Grabka Michał Stalka Tomasz Honda Civic K2 13:36:00

36 Przybyła Łukasz Proska Krzysztof Honda Civic K2 13:36:30

37 Niernsee Ruben Kolmasiak Kamil Opel Corsa K2 13:37:00

38 Stasik Romuald Pękala Grzegorz Citroen C2 K2 13:37:30

39 Najwer Wojciech Widawski Marcin Toyota Yaris K2 13:38:00

40 Kubielski Hubert Wasilewski Jacek Honda CRX K2 13:38:30

41 Najda Damian Dąbrowski Patryk Mitsubishi Colt K2 13:39:00

42 Orłowski Delfin Raczek Sławomir Nissan Almera K1 13:39:30

43 Jurkiewicz Patryk Swoboda Damian Opel Corsa K1 13:40:00

44 Terlecki Arkadiusz Terlecka Michalina Honda Civic K1 13:40:30

45 Mrowiec Wojciech Krzyk Sandra Honda Civic K1 13:41:00

46 Litwiński Jakub Kądziołka Dominik Opel Tigra K1 13:41:30

47 Oślak Paweł Kociołek Michał Fiat Seicento K1 13:42:00

48 Wadas Krzysztof Fiat Seicento K1 13:42:30

49 Michalski Łukasz Michalska Izabela Rover 214 K1 13:43:00

50 Sanecznik Tomasz Sanecznik Judyta Suzuki Swift GTI K1 13:43:30

51 Janik Przemysław Janik Hubert Peugeot 106 K1 13:44:00

52 Semik Łukasz Górny Miłosz Fiat Seicento K1 13:44:30

53 Danielczuk Robert Wyszka Dawid Honda Civic K1 13:45:00

54 Spławski Łukasz Daihatsu Charade K1 13:45:30

Kierowca Pilot Samochód
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